Montgomery County Board and Montgomery County Treasurer City-Wide Clean-Up Program 2025

The Montgomery County Board and Montgomery County Treasurer have teamed up to reinstate a program to provide financial assistance to units of local government to help pay landfill fees related to cleanup efforts in their community. Cities, villages, and townships in Montgomery County that host city-wide clean-up days are eligible to be reimbursed a one-time payment of up to \$750 per year paid through the Montgomery County Board Trustee Fund.

To apply, fill out the form below and send it to:

Montgomery County Board Administration
City-Wide Clean-Up Program
#1 Courthouse Square, Room 202
Hillsboro, Illinois 62049

Or scan and email the from below to: **cbadmins@montgomerycountyil.gov**

Requests will be reviewed by the Montgomery County Board Development & Personnel Committee. Requests will be considered on a first-come first-served basis.

Municipality or Township:		
Address:		
Contact Person:		
Contact Phone:		
Contact Email:		
Anticipated Dates of City-Wide Clean-Up:		
Signature:	Date:	

Upon notice of approval by the Montgomery County Board Development & Personnel Committee, all necessary receipts must be sent to the above address for up to \$750 reimbursement.